
 
Recommendation for Council Action 

 
AUSTIN CITY COUNCIL 
Regular Meeting: December 14, 2017 Item Number: 015 

 
 
Law 
 
Authorize negotiation and execution of an amendment to the legal services agreement with Robert 
Icenhauer Ramirez for legal services related to Albina Roque et al v. City of Austin et al, Cause No. 
1:17-cv-932 in the United States District Court for the Western District of Texas in an amount of 
$103,000 for a total contract amount not to exceed $162,000. 
 

Lead Department 
 

Law Department 
 
 

Fiscal Note 
 

This item has no fiscal impact. Funding is available in the Fiscal Year 

2017-2018 liability reserve fund. 

 

For More Information 
 

Meghan Riley, Assistant City Attorney (512) 974-2268 
 
 

 
 

 
 
Additional Backup Information: 
 
This is a civil rights lawsuit related to the May 2, 2017 officer-involved shooting. 


